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From the data below the ‘Sports Player’ category captures professional sport participation in Scotland.  
 
Scotland's Census 2011 -National 
Records of Scotland               

CT_0315_2011 occupation by Ethnic Group by Term-time address indicator         
All people aged 16 to 74 with for 
selected occupations relating to 
sports              

    Ethnic Group 
SOC code Occupation All People African Asian, 

Asian 
Scottish or 
Asian 
British 

Caribbean 
or Black 

Other 
(including 
mixed, or 
multiple) 

White 

  All People 
                               
30,699  

                         
83  

                           
261  

                        
62  

                                  
195  

                    
30,098  

1225 
Leisure and sports 
managers 

                                 
5,867  

                         
11  

                             
39  

                          
6  

                                    
21  

                      
5,790  

3441 Sports players 
                                 
2,294  

                         
14  

                             
13  

                        
15  

                                    
15  

                      
2,237  

3442 

Sports coaches, 
instructors and 
officials 

                                 
8,057  

                         
22  

                             
68  

                        
18  

                                    
73  

                      
7,876  

3443 Fitness Instructors 
                                 
3,302  

                           
6  

                             
47  

                          
7  

                                    
34  

                      
3,208  

6211 
Sports and leisure 
assistants 

                               
11,179  

                         
30  

                             
94  

                        
16  

                                    
52  

                    
10,987  

 
 
 


