Attachment 1 - FOI - 202300360662

From the data below the 'Sports Player' category captures professional sport participation in Scotland.

Scotland's Census 2011 -National Records of Scotland							
CT_0315_2011 occupation by Ethnic	c Group by Term-time a	ddress indica	tor				
All people aged 16 to 74 with for selected occupations relating to sports							
		Ethnic Group					
SOC code	Occupation	All People	African	Asian, Asian Scottish or Asian British	Caribbean or Black	Other (including mixed, or multiple)	White
	All People	30,699	83	261	62	195	30,098
	Leisure and sports						
1225	managers	5,867	11	39	6	21	5,790
3441	Sports players	2,294	14	13	15	15	2,237
	Sports coaches, instructors and						
3442	officials	8,057	22	68	18	73	7,876
3443	Fitness Instructors	3,302	6	47	7	34	3,208
6211	Sports and leisure assistants	11,179	30	94	16	52	10,987